

## Waiver and Consent Flight Club Power Tumbling & Trampoline, LLC

I, the undersigned, hereby confirm that I am the custodial parent or legal guardian of the minor children identified below (hereinafter the "Participants"). I hereby consent to the Participants being present at the facilities of Flight Club Power Tumbling & Trampoline, LLC (hereinafter "Flight Club") and taking part in any and all activities offered by Flight Club.

I acknowledge that, even though all activities offered by Flight Club are supervised by employees of Flight Club, the activities offered, including but not limited to, trampoline and tumbling activities, involve inherent risk of injury. I hereby waive, both for myself and the Participants, any claim of any kind or nature that either I or the Participants may have or acquire against Flight Club or its employees or agents arising out of or in any way related to the Participants' presence at the Flight Club facility or performance by the Participants of the activities offered by Flight Club or any injuries incurred due to the Participants' presence at the Flight Club facility or arising out of the performance of those activities so long as such claim is not a result of gross negligence or willful misconduct on the part of Flight Club or its employees and/or agents.

	Signature
	Name (please print)
	Address:
	Telephone:
Participant Names (please print):	